PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



.....Respondent

Sh. Jaswant Singh, MD of Defunct Ruby Mushrooms and Canning (P) Ltd., House No. 2525/B, Sector 47 C, Chandigarh (M-9888865056)

.....Complainant

..V

Public Information Officer,

O/o Director of Industries and Commerce (Incentive Section), Punjab , Bays Building, Sector 17, Chandigarh

CC No. 280 of 2020 Through CISCO-WEBEX

Present: (I) Sh Jaswant Singh, complainant (ii) For the Respondent: Sh Ravinder Singh, Supdt.-cum-APIO(9815215198) Ms Suman Bala, Supdt.(97806-40003) and Ms Manpreet Kaur, Asstt(87258-33182)

<u>ORDER</u>

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 25.08.2020 passed by the Commission vide which the respondent was directed to file his detailed reply.

2. Today, the Complainant states that the complete information has not been provided to him so

far. He further states that the information pertaining to para 2 and 3 of the RTI application relating to

"meeting of the competent committee held on 05.11.1997" have not been provided to him.

3. The Respondent states that the information, as available, in the official record has been provided to the Complainant.

4. The perusal of the file ascertains that, on the previous date of hearing, the Respondent was directed to file his detailed reply. However, the Respondent has failed to file the same. The Complainant states that the complete information has not been provided to him. Hence, the Respondent is, hereby, again directed to file his detailed point-wise reply before the next date of hearing. Further, if any information is not available in their official record, then to file an affidavit for the same.

5. To come up on <u>08.12.2020 at 11:00AM through CISCO-WEBEX(Video-Conferencing</u> <u>Application). (Usage Steps: Install CISCO Webex<click on JOIN MEETING, Write Meeting</u> <u>Number:919860773)</u> sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 20.10.2020 (Preety Chawla) State Information Commissioner Punjab

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Jaswant Singh, MD of Defunct Ruby Mushrooms and Canning (P) Ltd., House No. 2525/B, Sector 47 C, Chandigarh (M-9888865056)

.....Complainant

...\

Public Information Officer,

O/o Director of Industries and Commerce (Incentive Section), Punjab , Bays Building, Sector 17, Chandigarh

.....Respondent

CC No. 281 of 2020 Through CISCO-WEBEX

Present: (I) Sh Jaswant Singh, complainant

(ii) For the Respondent: Sh Ravinder Singh, Supdt.-cum-APIO(9815215198) Ms Suman Bala, Supdt.(97806-40003) and Ms Manpreet Kaur, Asstt(87258-33182)

<u>ORDER</u>

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 25.08.2020 passed by the

Commission

2. The Complainant states that the complete information has not been provided to him so far. He

has also filed his deficiencies vide Commission diary no.11985 dated 14.09.2020 which is taken on record.

3. The Respondent states that the information, as available, in the official record has been provided to the Complainant.

4. The perusal of the file ascertains that, on the previous date of hearing, the Complainant was directed to point out deficiencies in the information provided to him. The Complainant has sent the same to the Commission office along with a copy to the Respondent-PIO. The Complainant still states that complete information has not been provided to him. Hence, the Respondent is, hereby, again directed to provide complete information to the Complainant, after the removal of deficiencies. Further, if any information is not available in their official record, then to file an affidavit for the same.

5. To come up on 08.12.2020 <u>at 11:00AM through CISCO-WEBEX(Video-Conferencing</u>
Application). (Usage Steps: Install CISCO Webex<click on JOIN MEETING, Write Meeting
Number:919860773) sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 20.10.2020 (Preety Chawla) State Information Commissioner Punjab

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh.J.S. Randhawa, House No. 48, Sector 28A, Chandigarh

.....Complainant

Public Information Officer,

O/o Secretary to GOP, Department of Mining and Geology Department Sector 18, Chandigarh

.....Respondent

CC No. 283 of 2020 Through CISCO-WEBEX

..Vs

Present: (i) Sh Nitin Kaushal, counsel for the Complainant.

(ii) None for the Respondent

<u>ORDER</u>

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 25.08.2020

passed by the Commission vide which neither the complainant nor the respondent was

present.

2. Sh Nitin Kaushal, Advocate is appearing on behalf of the Complainant. He states that

the complete information has not been provided to them so far.

3. No one has appeared on behalf of the Respondent today. Hence, an opportunity is

given to the Respondent to appear before the Commission and state their case.

4. To come up on at 08.12.2020 at 11.00 AM through CISCO-WEBEX(Video-

Conferencing Application).

(Usage Steps: Install CISCO Webex<click on JOIN MEETING, Write Meeting Number:919860773)

Chandigarh Dated: 20.10.2020 Sd/-(Preety Chawla) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Registered post:-CC: Sh Jowanpreet Singh, XEN O/o Department of Mining and Geology Department, Pb Sector-18, Chandigarh